



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Number: 10-1K0904

Page 1

05/10/2023

Project ID: 1019000008

Location: 10-Mer-99-R3.3/R6.9

MERCED COUNTY NEAR MERCED AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM
PLAINSBURG ROAD OVERCROSSING TO LE GRAND ROAD
OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: D

Number of Items: 28

Plant establishment and install decorative metal panels.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 Total Number of Working Days: 1385 Overrun/Underrun: -\$46,435.00

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$1,021,645.00 % Over/Under Est: -4.55%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$975,210.00	VC0000106209	EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC. 26945 Country Road 97D DAVIS CA 95616	CSLB# 00811554 Phone (530) 400-3943 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,041,415.00	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	CSLB# 00492862 Phone (714) 939-6600 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,060,400.00	VC1800002414	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC. 21161 LYONS BALD MT. ROAD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 01024425 Phone (209) 743-4911 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	135.0	100.00	13,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	4.0	1,500.00	6,000.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	70.0	100.00	7,000.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	70.0	150.00	10,500.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0010	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0011	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0012	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0013	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0014	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0015	200123	CULTIVATION	SQYD	450.0	10.00	4,500.00
0016	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	170.0	3.00	510.00
0017	202040	MYCORRHIZAE INOCULANT	LB	590.0	10.00	5,900.00
0018	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	450.0	30.00	13,500.00
0019	204097	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (MINIMUM BID)	LS	LUMP SUM	500,000.00	500,000.00
0020	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	1,230.0	60.00	73,800.00
0021	205051	FOLIAGE PROTECTOR	EA	450.0	40.00	18,000.00
0022	205061	ROOT PROTECTOR	EA	450.0	20.00	9,000.00
0023	015179	TREE IDENTIFICATION TAGS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0024	014106	DECORATIVE METAL PANELS	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Number: 10-1K0904

Page 3

05/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	206300	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0026	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	50.0	100.00	5,000.00
0027	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0028	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$975,210.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Number: 10-1K0904

Page 4

05/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	250.00	33,750.00	100.00	13,500.00
0003	8,700.00	8,700.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0004	10,500.00	10,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0005	850.00	3,400.00	2,250.00	9,000.00
0006	120.00	8,400.00	100.00	7,000.00
0007	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
0008	250.00	17,500.00	110.00	7,700.00
0009	10,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0010	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0012	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0013	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0014	30,500.00	30,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0015	14.00	6,300.00	10.00	4,500.00
0016	1.50	255.00	10.00	1,700.00
0017	15.00	8,850.00	10.00	5,900.00
0018	90.00	40,500.00	100.00	45,000.00
0019	105,000.00	105,000.00	222,000.00	222,000.00
0020	62.00	76,260.00	60.00	73,800.00
0021	80.00	36,000.00	50.00	22,500.00
0022	65.00	29,250.00	50.00	22,500.00
0023	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0024	188,000.00	188,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
0025	293,500.00	293,500.00	87,500.00	87,500.00
0026	75.00	3,750.00	100.00	5,000.00
0027	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0028	104,000.00	104,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,041,415.00	\$1,060,400.00	

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Number: 10-1K0904

Page 5

05/10/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	RTC, INC. SAN JOSE CA	24331	ITEM 9 (100%)
	RTC, INC. SAN JOSE CA	24331	ITEM 10 (100%)
	RTC, INC. SAN JOSE CA	24331	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	RTC, INC. SAN JOSE CA	24331	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000106209	MULCH MASTER CHINO CA	903055	ITEM 20 (100%)
	MULCH MASTER CHINO CA	903055	WOOD MULCH
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	STATIONAY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SING SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000106209	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	PORTABLEW CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SING
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASISTANCE DEVICE DAY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002414	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (10%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	PROVIDE LANE CLOSURES